A.P.N.: 003-095-11

e. 15 - 2

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: Wilson and Barrows, Ltd. 442 Court Street Elko, Nevada 89801

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Linda Holmes 1609 Cedarwood Drive Redding, California 96003 BOOK 379 PAGE 013-015 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF WILSON & BUNSDED 2004 APR 26 AM 9: 19

EUREXA COUNTY. NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI. RECORDER FILE NO. FEES /6 00

186725

AFFIDAVIT TERMINATING JOINT TENANCY

STATE OF CALIFORNIA,)) COUNTY OF SHASTA.)

Linda Holmes, hereby solemnly swears, deposes, says under oath, and

declares under penalties of perjury that the following assertions are true:

SS.

1. I am a person who has knowledge of all of the facts hereinafter set

forth.

2. I am the surviving daughter of Mildred Eleanor McKinnon, also known

as Mildred E. McKinnon, now deceased.

3. The aforesaid Mildred Eleanor McKinnon, also known as Mildred E.

McKinnon, one of the Grantees named in the Deed hereinafter described, died in the City of Redding, State of California, on February 29, 1988, and is the identical person named in that Certificate of Death, duly certified, marked Exhibit A attached hereto, and incorporated into and made a part hereof by reference.

4. Mildred Eleanor McKinnon, also known as Mildred E. McKinnon, became a joint tenant with Eugene R. McKinnon as to the property, and in the conveyances hereinafter described:

> WILSON AND BARROWS, LTD. ATTORNEYS AT LAW P.O.BOX 389 ELKO, NEVADA 39801-0389

BOOK 379 PAGEO 13

Deed dated January 4, 1966, executed by Crescent Valley Ranch and Farms, a Nevada corporation, Grantor, in favor of Eugene R. McKinnon and Mildred E. McKinnon, husband and wife, as joint tenants and not as tenants in common, as Grantees, recorded on January 12, 1966, in Book 9, Official Records, Page 490, Eureka County Recorder's Office, Eureka, Nevada, conveying that certain real property situate in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, and more particularly described as follows:

Lot 3 of Block 10 of CRESCENT VALLEY RANCH & FARMS UNIT NO. 4, as per map recorded in said County as File No. 34552.

TOGETHER WITH all buildings and improvements situate thereon.

Together with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

5. Mildred E. McKinnon was survived by Eugene R. McKinnon, as

joint tenants with right of survivorship and not as tenants in common.

6. This Affidavit is made pursuant to NRS 40.525 and NRS 111.365

for the purpose of terminating the joint tenancy above described, and vesting all right,

title and interest of the aforesaid Mildred Eleanor McKinnon, also known as Mildred E.

McKinnon, deceased, joint tenant, solely in the aforesaid Eugene Reeves McKinnon,

also known as Eugene R. McKinnon, surviving joint tenant, all of record as of date of his

death as to the properties above set forth.

LINDA HOLMES

Subscribed and sworn to before 6 day of February, 2004, me this by LINDA HOLMES.

en M aadNotary Public



04020482.bjp February 17, 2004

> WILSON AND BARROWS, LTD. ATTORNEYS AT LAW P.O.BOX 389 ELKO, NEVADA 89801-0389

BOOK379 PAGEO 14

	**,	• .	CERT	FICA	TE OF D	EATH	4500 025	5	•	
	STATE FILE N	UMBER	· · · · · · ·	• - · - ·	CALIFORNI		LOCAL REGISTRATION DIS	TRICT AND CERTIF		
	1A. NAME OF DECEDENT-FIRST		T I 18. MIDDLE		IG. LAST		2A. DATE OF DEAT	H (MONTH, DAY, YE	EAR) I 28. HOUR	
ļ	MILDRE	D	ELEANOR	1	McK	INNON	February 2		<u> 1415</u>	
	3. SEX 4. RACE/ETHNICITY			HISPANIC	6. DATE OF BIR	тн	7, AGE IP UN	IDER 1 YEAR IP U	NDER 24 HOURS NRS MINUTES	
	Female Cauc.		NO		June 7,	1910	77 years		•	
DECEDENT	8. SIRTHPLACE	OF DECEDENT	9. NAME AND BIRTHPLACE	OF FATHER			10. BIRTH NAME AND	BIRTHPLACE OF N	AOTHER	
PERSONAL	New York		Wilson Garrabrant, New Y			k	Kathryn De Pew, New York			
DATA	11A. CITIZEN OF	11B. IF DEG	ASED WAS EVER IN 12. SOCIAL SECURITY							
	WHAT COUNTRY MILITARY GIV		A TO 19 1/2			Married	BIRTH NAME) Euge	Cinnon		
	15. PRIMARY OCCUPATION		16. NUMBER OF YEARS	17. EMPL	OYER (IF SELF-EMP		18. KIND OF INDUSTR			
			THIS OCCUPATION		Self employed 🦰		Groc	erv		
	Manager	SIDENCE-STREET A	DORESS (STREET AND NUMB				19C. CITY OR TOWN			
		-	** ,				Redding			
USUAL	21.30 Sat	turn Skyway	/	ITOF S	19E. STATE 20.		AND ADDRESS OF INFO			
RESIDENCE			•							
	Shasta				alifornia	Eu	gene R. McKin	non – Hus	sband	
	21A. PLACE O	-					138 Saturn Skyway			
PLACE OF	Own Residence Snasta Redding, Californ								02	
OF DEATH		ADDRESS (STREET			N					
		turn Skyway			ledding	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	24. WAS DEATH		
	22. DEATH WA	AS CAUSED BY:	(ENTER ONLY ONE	CAUSE PE	R LINE FOR A. E	3. AND CI		TO CORONER?		
		(A) ()	neumonia	<u>، ر</u>	- No.		duce APPROX MATE	160	I 111	
CAUSE	CONDITIONS, IF	DUE TO.	OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF			1			IY PERFORMED7	
OF	THE IMMEDIATE		Svand Pa	ant	mann	· Miserie	Mene ONSET		0	
DEATH	STATING THE UN		OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF	<u></u>	~ ~ ~		AND CEATH		PSY PERFORMED	
	LYING CAUSE LA		1. · L. Ne.	., T.		\checkmark \checkmark	1-1/2	3	7	
	25 OTHER SIG		S-CONTRIBUTING TO DEAT	H BUT NOT	RELATED TO CAUS	E GIVEN 27. WAS OF	ERATION PERFORMED FOR	ANY CONDITION I	ITEMS 22 OR	
	IN 22A			No. of Concession, Name	×.	237 TYPE 0	P OPERATION	DATE .		
	28A. L CERTIF		COUNTED AT THE	288. PHYS	CIAN-SIGNATURE	AND DEGREE OR TITLE	28C. DATE SIGNED	28D. PHYSICIAN'S	LICENSE NUMBE	
PHYSI-	HOUR, DATE AN	NO PLACE STATED	FROM THE CAUSES	1	10 min		3/1/1988	G 8279		
CIAN'S			T SAW DECEDENT ALIVE	28E. TYPE	PHYSICIAN'S NAL	ME AND ADORESS	C.Donald Nels			
TION	INTER MO.	ad s	17.88				dding, Califo		02	
	forn 26	CIDENT, SUICIDE, ETC.	30. PLACE OF INJUR				24. DATE OF INJURY MOR			
	45. SPECIFT ACT	CIDENT, SOICIDE, ETC.			- N - N			l l		
INJURY	V	·	ER OR LOCATION AND CITY OR		134 DESCRI	RE HOW INJURY OCCU	RRED (EVENTS WHICH RE	SULTED IN INJURY)		
TION	33. LOCATION	4 (SINEE) AND NOME	ER OF LOCATION AND CITT ON	101111			,			
ORONER'S									SC. DATE SIGNED	
USE	35A. 1 CERTIFY THE CAUSES ST	THAT DEATH OCCU TATED. AS REQUIRED	ARED AT THE HOUR, DATE DEL AN I HAVE HELD AN	AND PLACE	STATED FROM 3	SSB. CORONER-SIGN	ATURE AND DEGREE OR TITL	E 1		
1		>	100 March 100 Ma		i		1 20 EMBALMEN'S	LICENSE NUMBER A	NO SGNATURE	
36. DISPOSIT	10N 37. DA	TE-MONTH, DAY, YE			/ /	/	,		1	
Burial	L Marc	h 4, 1988			r, Redding	g, Californi	a 7388/06	<u>e cua</u>	ubers	
TUT NAME OF	PUMERAI DIRECTO	· (OR BERTON ACTIV	AS 2004) AOE. LICENSE!	NO. (1	LOCAL REGIST	RAP SIGNATURE		ATE ACCEPTES BY I	Local Refletra	
Donald'	s Chapel,	, Redding,	CA 177	đ	inda it	allende	eple M	AR - 2 1988		
STATE	۸.	8.	c					. F.		
REGISTRAR										
5-11(1-85)		L	~		.				ณ	
()						•			0	
1. 1	\		CERT	IFICAT	ION STATE	<u>EMENT</u>			<u> </u>	
N	N								AG	
. \	· · · ·	This is to	certify that	the at	ove is a	true and co	rrect copy of	f facts	<u> </u>	
~		recorded o	n the death re	ecord o	of the abo	ove-named de	cedent as reg	gistered	5	
		in this of					•			
	The second se							`	BOOK 3 7 9 PAGEO	
	The second secon					De	1 11-	12 .	00	
		DATED: MAR	- 2 1029			Tran	hen / l. E	anh	BO	
		PATER. LINK	9 1900			Stephen I	Plank, M.D.,	Dr.P.H.		
_							f Vital Stat:			
						Shaeta Cour	ty Health Dep	nastment		
	EXHIBI	т 📕						pagement	_	
5						2650 Hospit				
4	~					Redding, CA	96001			
- 4	<u>A</u>	📔	17 7 m	11 C CT.	ለተዋለም ነሳ	UST SHOW EMP	OSSMENT OF C	OUNTY SEA	L	
			<u>V11</u>	110 311	ALEMENT M	USI SHOW IEU				

.

••

1

•

--

- -

ł

- -

/2004 10:3 STATE O	1 EUREKA RI F NEVADA	ECORDER → 17	75738504	Ĺ				NO.262
-	ATION OF		,				:	
a) 003-095	arcel Number (s) -11	-		Date of Reco	strument#:) 379	18672E		
c) d)		-		Notes:			+	
2. Type of Pro a) c) e) g) b) b) b) b) b) b) c) c) c) c) c) c) c) c	perty: Vacant Land Condo/Twnhse Apt, Bidg, Agricultural Other		Single Fam Re 2-4 Plex Comm'Vind'i Aobile Home	5			7/	
Deed in Lie Transfer Ta	e/Sales Price of u of Foreclosure (x Value: ty Transfer Tax D	Only (value of)	property)	\$ \$ \$ \$				Z
b. Explai from on wife.)	on Claimed: er Tax Exemption, p n Reason for Exemp e joint tena erest: Percentag	ant to and	Fransfe other (1	4 c of ti Husband	tle wi decea %	thout sed, t	consid ransfe	eratic r to
and NRS 375. belief, and can provided herei of additional ta Pursuant to N additional am Signature		nation provide documentation he disallowanc in a penalty of Buyer and Se	d is correct if called up e of any cla 10% of the	to the bes oon to sub- limed exer tax due p e jointly a Cap	t of their is stantiate the mption, or fus interes	nformation ne informa other det st at 1% p ally liable	n and ation ermination er month. e for any	
Signature_	RANTOR) INFO	ORMATION	BU	YER (GR				
		McKinnon		(REQ Name: # ss: 2	urreo) Ligene Lise St Shasta	McKinr	10 n	
COMPANY	PERSON REQ	UESTING R	ECORDII	- 1 <u>G</u>				
			ichard (G. Barı	ows, E	sq.		